

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3860/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in CRLMB No.
547/2008 IN CRL. APPEAL NO. 366/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AT N. DELHI)

MAHENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence)

Date: 02/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Salab Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Chahar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The High Court has not suspended the sentence under
Section 389 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973. The
petitioner is convicted for an offence punishable under the
Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 and was ordered to undergo
imprisonment for five years. It is also stated that the petitioner
has remained in jail for about six months.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that some time
may be granted so that he may go through the papers and, if
necessary, to file an affidavit. One week's time is granted.

Place in the week commencing June 16, 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master