

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3860/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in CRLA No. 366/2007 & CRLMB No. 547/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence)

Date: 16/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG

Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in July,2008.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)
Court Master